

RESOLUTION NO. -2008

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby:

Authorizes the Chief Probation Officer to submit El Dorado County's Youthful Offender Block Grant application and related contracts, amendments, or extensions with the State of California, that forms the County's Juvenile Justice Development Plan; and,

WHEREAS,

the County of El Dorado Juvenile Justice Development Plan has been developed, reviewed, and provided to the Corrections Standards Authority in a format determined by the Corrections Standards Authority; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

the County of El Dorado will adhere to the requirements of Welfare and Institutions Code Section 1950 through 1962 regarding the use of Youthful Offender Block Grant funds and the specified uses detailed with the submission of the County Juvenile Justice Development Plan.

	isors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of, 200, by the
	Ayes:
Attest: Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:
By:Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COP	Y OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of California.	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	